Replace lines 156 through 159 on page 6 with the

following:

shall receive an initial salary of one hundred forty

thousand dollars ($140,000). This amount shall be

adjusted to reflect any cost-of-living adjustment enacted

by the Legislature on or after October 1, 2021.

Replace line 182 on page 7 with the following:

already reflected in his or her compensation.

(e) The salary adjustment pursuant to subdivision